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FUNDS TO NAGALAND UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION 

 

 

3074. SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI: 

 

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the amount of funds provided to Nagaland State for various schemes of the 

Ministry under 15th Finance Commission along with utilizations thereof; and 

 

(b) the guidelines for implementation of these schemes? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ  

 

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL) 

 

(a) The total funds provided and utilized under 15th Finance Commission in the 

State of Nagaland are as under:- 

(Rs. in Crore) 

Year Funds provided Funds utilized* Remarks 

2020-21 125.00 125.00 Interim Award period  

2021-22 92.00 92.00 Final Award period 

2022-23 --- --- 

2023-24 --- --- 

*State Government has intimated that it has utilized entire fund.  

 

(b)  Ministry of Finance has issued operational guidelines for the implementation of 

the Fifteenth Finance Commission recommendation on Rural Local Bodies grants 

during the period 2021-22 to 2025-26 vide File No. 15(2)FC-XV/FCD/2020-25 dated 

14.07.2021 in this regard.   

 

   

*** 


